## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the	Matter	of:
--------	--------	-----

ELECTRONIC PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT	)	
UNACCOUNTED-FOR WATER LOSS	)	CASE NO.
REDUCTION PLAN, SURCHARGE AND	)	2024-00256
MONITORING	)	

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules an informal conference on December 18, 2024, at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, to take place via videoconference link to discuss several questions Peaks Mill Water District (Peaks Mill District) sent to Commission Staff about the water loss surcharge reporting and case generally. Commission Staff would ask that Peaks Mill District ensure the person in charge of the water loss surcharge reporting is in attendance at the informal conference.

Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by video link.

Links Bridwell ac

Linda C. Bridwell, PE Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED \_\_\_\_DEC 11 2024

cc: Parties of Record

\*Peaks Mill Water District 7165 US 127 North Frankfort, KY 40601

\*Nancy Sherrow Elkhorn Water District 7165 US 127 North P. O. Box 67 Frankfort, KY 40602